SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

FRIDAY, MAY 12, 2023

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ANNOUNCEMENTS:

MISCELLANEOUS RECORD

M.R.030416 - In re: David Alan Novoselsky. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. Allowed. Costs in the amount of \$19,127.28 are assessed against David Alan Novoselsky, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$19,127.28 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against David Alan Novoselsky.

Order entered by the Court.

Theis, C.J. took no part. Neville, J. took no part.

M.R.031343 - In re: Barbara Ann Susman. Disciplinary Commission.

Motion by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for excess costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773 in the amount of \$7,979.80. <u>Allowed in part</u>. Respondent Barbara Ann Susman is directed to pay \$5,319.87 to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this Court's order.

Order entered by the Court.

Neville, J. took no part. Rochford, J. took no part. M.R.031415 - In re: Christopher Robert Emerald. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. Allowed. Costs in the amount of \$777.75 are assessed against Christopher Robert Emerald, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$777.75 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Christopher Robert Emerald.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031429 - In re: Blake Erin Stone. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. Allowed. Costs in the amount of \$869.60 are assessed against Blake Erin Stone, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$869.60 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Blake Erin Stone.

Order entered by the Court.